The District may give Notice to Proceed within ninety 
(90) days of the award of the bid by the District.  Once the Contractor has received a Notice to Proceed, the 
Contractor shall reach Substantial Completion (See Article 1.1.46) of the Work within One Hundred Sixty-
Five (165) calendar days from receipt of the Notice to Proceed.  This shall be called Contract Time.  (See 
Article 8.1.1).  It is expressly understood that time is of the essence. 

Contractor has thoroughly studied the Project and has satisfied itself that the time period for this